
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14W201 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008644 REGION NO : 9 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug  4 2014 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4222
HWY :SR 020,20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

VEHICLE RESERVATIONS PHASE 2
ITS SYTEMS
14W201

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN,SKAGIT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2014
09:06

DOT_RGGB01

N/A

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982911489
98290-2651
1615 1ST ST
SERVICE ELECTRIC CO., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

759500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 44.05 % -100.00 %

151,250.00 46,250.00 0.00105,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 264.13 % -100.00 %

33,500.00 24,300.00 0.009,200.00

3.7500
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

770.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,887.50 577.50 0.00
3.0000

2,310.00

63.0000
4 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

179.0000 EACH 5.00 % -100.00 %

11,277.00 537.00 0.00
60.0000

10,740.00

GRADING

84.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 12.00 % -100.00 %

25,200.00 2,700.00 0.00
75.0000

22,500.00

284.0000
6 CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE 

600.0000 L.F. 1,320.00 % -100.00 %

170,400.00 158,400.00 0.00
20.0000

12,000.00

63.0000
7 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. 26.00 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 520.00 0.00
50.0000
2,000.00

63.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

40.0000 C.Y. 26.00 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 520.00 0.00
50.0000
2,000.00
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

759500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

STRUCTURE

11.0000
9 ST. REINF. BAR 

160.0000 LB. 450.00 % -100.00 %

1,760.00 1,440.00 0.00
2.0000
320.00

SURFACING

84.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

70.0000 TON 68.00 % -100.00 %

5,880.00 2,380.00 0.00
50.0000
3,500.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40.00 0.0040.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1,475.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

7.5000 C.Y. 268.75 % -100.00 %

11,062.50 8,062.50 0.00
400.0000
3,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

66.00 0.0066.00

780.0000
14 COMMERCIAL HMA 

20.0000 TON 290.00 % -100.00 %

15,600.00 11,600.00 0.00
200.0000
4,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
15 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. 24.69 % -100.00 %

9,975.00 1,975.00 0.008,000.00
16 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

10.5000
17 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

112.0000 S.Y. 61.54 % -100.00 %

1,176.00 448.00 0.00
6.5000
728.00

TRAFFIC

105.0000
18 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

76.0000 L.F. 110.00 % -100.00 %

7,980.00 4,180.00 0.00
50.0000
3,800.00

105.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

20.0000 L.F. 162.50 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,300.00 0.00
40.0000
800.00

170.0000
20 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

104.0000 L.F. 240.00 % -100.00 %

17,680.00 12,480.00 0.00
50.0000
5,200.00

2.5000
21 PAINT LINE 

1390.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,475.00 695.00 0.00
2.0000

2,780.00

56.0000
22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

220.0000 EACH -25.33 % -100.00 %

12,320.00 -4,180.00 0.00
75.0000

16,500.00
23 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 10.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 0.005,000.00
24 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 42.76 % -100.00 %

143,500.00 42,985.00 0.00100,515.00
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TRAFFIC
25 COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. 31.06 % -100.00 %

152,800.00 36,215.00 0.00116,585.00
26 VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 10.39 % -100.00 %

86,500.00 8,145.00 0.0078,355.00
27 HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO TRANSMITTER SYSTEM

L.S. 88.39 % -100.00 %

57,100.00 26,790.00 0.0030,310.00
28 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN

L.S. 18.10 % -100.00 %

53,500.00 8,200.00 0.0045,300.00
29 VEHICLE IDENTIFIER AND LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM

L.S. 14.32 % -100.00 %

357,554.00 44,789.00 0.00312,765.00
30 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS #1

L.S. 107.41 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 14,500.00 0.0013,500.00
31 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS #2

L.S. 142.50 % -100.00 %

29,100.00 17,100.00 0.0012,000.00
32 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS #3

L.S. 220.00 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 7,700.00 0.003,500.00
33 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -47.22 % -100.00 %

95,000.00 -85,000.00 0.00180,000.00

2.5000
34 PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING 

290.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

725.00 145.00 0.00
2.0000
580.00
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OTHER ITEMS
35 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 10.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 0.005,000.00

2,650.0000
36 COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 

4.0000 C.Y. 341.67 % -100.00 %

10,600.00 8,200.00 0.00
600.0000
2,400.00

265.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

28.0000 S.Y. 253.33 % -100.00 %

7,420.00 5,320.00 0.00
75.0000
2,100.00

5,000.0000
38 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

39 PAINTING CONCRETE
L.S. 733.33 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 2,200.00 0.00300.00
40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
41 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
42 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
43 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
44 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 30.20 % -100.00 %

2,604.00 604.00 0.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
45 BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM 

L.S. 833.33 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 2,500.00 0.00300.00

BUILDING
46 TOLL BOOTH

L.S. 63.24 % -100.00 %

111,000.00 43,000.00 0.0068,000.00
47 TOLL BOOTH ELECTRICAL

L.S. -36.36 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0055,000.00

$1,694,575.00 35.19% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,253,497.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,694,575.00BASE TOTAL 35.19%$1,253,497.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


